Solid end mills
for general machining Q Series
 NEW New and improved PVD coating
for VG, VGL and H series
For various machining applications from steel
to hard materials <68HRC
Long tool life and smooth surface finish
Q Series

Hard material H
★ 4QFSM-H
4
Square
3-20 Medium No
Cylindrical
Longer tool life and stable machining at hard
materials due to superior wear resistance from
the new and improved PVD coating.
Stability oriented design for reliable machining
process.★ 4QFRM-H Radius
 : 1st Recommendation  : 2nd Recommendation
2/3QFSM (Square type)
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability øDC APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP Shape
2QFSM030-090-03 3.0 9.0 - - 3.0 40.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM030-090-06 3.0 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 2 Fig. 1
2QFSM040-120-04 4.0 12.0 - - 4.0 50.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM040-120-06 4.0 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 2 Fig. 1
2QFSM050-150-05 5.0 15.0 - - 5.0 50.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM050-150-06 5.0 15.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 50.0 2 Fig. 1
2QFSM060-160-06 6.0 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM060-200-06 6.0 20.0 - - 6.0 60.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM080-200-08 8.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM100-220-10 10.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM120-250-12 12.0 25.0 - - 12.0 90.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM160-320-16 16.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 2 Fig. 2
2QFSM200-380-20 20.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 2 Fig. 2
3QFSM030-090-03 3.0 9.0 - - 3.0 40.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM030-090-06 3.0 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 3 Fig. 1
3QFSM040-120-04 4.0 12.0 - - 4.0 50.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM040-120-06 4.0 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 3 Fig. 1
3QFSM050-150-05 5.0 15.0 - - 5.0 50.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM050-150-06 5.0 15.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 50.0 3 Fig. 1
3QFSM060-160-06 6.0 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM060-200-06 6.0 20.0 - - 6.0 60.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM080-200-08 8.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM100-220-10 10.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM120-250-12 12.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM160-320-16 16.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 3 Fig. 2
3QFSM200-380-20 20.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 3 Fig. 2
 : Available
3
D
CO
N
D
C
APMX
LF
D
CO
N
D
C
APMX
LU
LF
DNFig.1
Fig.2
Carbide Carbideh6 m7
40˚
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability øDC APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP Shape
4QFSM030-090-03-VG 3.0 9.0 - - 3.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM030-090-06-VG 3.0 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM040-120-04-VG 4.0 12.0 - - 4.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM040-120-06-VG 4.0 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM050-150-05-VG 5.0 15.0 - - 5.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM060-160-06-VG 6.0 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM060-200-06-VG 6.0 20.0 - - 6.0 60.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM080-220-08-VG 8.0 22.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM100-270-10-VG 10.0 27.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM100-220-10-VG 10.0 22.0 - - 10.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM120-320-12-VG 12.0 32.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM160-320-16-VG 16.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM200-380-20-VG 20.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM-VG (Square type)
 : Available
4
APMX

40˚
APMX
D
CO
N
D
C
LF
NEW COATING
Fig.1
Fig.2
4QFRM-VGL (Torus, Weldon)
Dimensions (mm)
 : Available
 Description Availability øDC RE APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP
4QFRM030-090-06-R03-VGL 3.0 0.3 9.0 2.8 15.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM030-090-06-R05-VGL 3.0 0.5 9.0 2.8 15.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM040-120-06-R03-VGL 4.0 0.3 12.0 3.7 20.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM040-120-06-R05-VGL 4.0 0.5 12.0 3.7 20.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM050-150-06-R03-VGL 5.0 0.3 15.0 4.6 22.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM050-150-06-R05-VGL 5.0 0.5 15.0 4.6 22.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R03-VGL 6.0 0.3 16.0 5.5 22.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R05-VGL 6.0 0.5 16.0 5.5 22.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM060-160-06-R10-VGL 6.0 1.0 16.0 5.5 22.0 6.0 57.0 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R03-VGL 8.0 0.3 20.0 7.4 26.0 8.0 64.0 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R05-VGL 8.0 0.5 20.0 7.4 26.0 8.0 64.0 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R10-VGL 8.0 1.0 20.0 7.4 26.0 8.0 64.0 4
4QFRM080-200-08-R20-VGL 8.0 2.0 20.0 7.4 26.0 8.0 64.0 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R05-VGL 10.0 0.5 22.0 9.2 30.0 10.0 70.0 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R10-VGL 10.0 1.0 22.0 9.2 30.0 10.0 70.0 4
4QFRM100-220-10-R20-VGL 10.0 2.0 22.0 9.2 30.0 10.0 70.0 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R05-VGL 12.0 0.5 25.0 11.0 35.0 12.0 83.0 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R10-VGL 12.0 1.0 25.0 11.0 35.0 12.0 83.0 4
4QFRM120-250-12-R20-VGL 12.0 2.0 25.0 11.0 35.0 12.0 83.0 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R05-VGL 16.0 0.5 32.0 15.0 42.0 16.0 90.0 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R10-VGL 16.0 1.0 32.0 15.0 42.0 16.0 90.0 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R20-VGL 16.0 2.0 32.0 15.0 42.0 16.0 90.0 4
4QFRM160-320-16-R30-VGL 16.0 3.0 32.0 15.0 42.0 16.0 90.0 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R05-VGL 20.0 0.5 38.0 19.0 50.0 20.0 100.0 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R10-VGL 20.0 1.0 38.0 19.0 50.0 20.0 100.0 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R20-VGL 20.0 2.0 38.0 19.0 50.0 20.0 100.0 4
4QFRM200-380-20-R30-VGL 20.0 3.0 38.0 19.0 50.0 20.0 100.0 4
D
CO
N
LF

LF
LU
RE
DN
APMX
D
C
5
NEW COATING
Carbide Carbideh6 m7
38˚
4QFSM-VE (Square type)
Dimensions (mm)
 : Available
 Description Availability øDC APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP Shape
4QFSM030-090-06-VE 3.0 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM040-120-06-VE 4.0 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM050-130-06-VE 5.0 13.0 5.0 15.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM060-130-06-VE 6.0 13.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM080-200-08-VE 8.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM100-220-10-VE 10.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM120-260-12-VE 12.0 26.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM160-320-16-VE 16.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM200-380-20-VE 20.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
6
APMX
D
CO

LF
Carbide Carbideh6 m7
40˚
APMX
D
CO
N
D
C
LF
Fig.1
Fig.2
4/5QFRM-VE (Radius type)
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability øDC RE APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP Shape
4QFRM030-090-03-R03-VE 3.0 0.3 9.0 - - 3.0 40.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM030-090-03-R05-VE 3.0 0.5 9.0 - - 3.0 40.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM030-090-06-R03-VE 3.0 0.3 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM030-090-06-R05-VE 3.0 0.5 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM040-120-04-R03-VE 4.0 0.3 12.0 - - 4.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM040-120-04-R05-VE 4.0 0.5 12.0 - - 4.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM040-120-06-R03-VE 4.0 0.3 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM040-120-06-R05-VE 4.0 0.5 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM050-150-06-R03-VE 5.0 0.3 15.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM050-150-06-R05-VE 5.0 0.5 15.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM060-160-06-R03-VE 6.0 0.3 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM060-160-06-R05-VE 6.0 0.5 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM060-160-06-R10-VE 6.0 1.0 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R03-VE 8.0 0.3 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R05-VE 8.0 0.5 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R10-VE 8.0 1.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R20-VE 8.0 2.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R05-VE 10.0 0.5 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R10-VE 10.0 1.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R15-VE 10.0 1.5 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R20-VE 10.0 2.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R05-VE 12.0 0.5 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R10-VE 12.0 1.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R20-VE 12.0 2.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R30-VE 12.0 3.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
 : Available
Fig.1
Fig.2
7

4QFRM 5QFRM
APMX
D
CO
N
D
C
LF
RE
Carbide Carbideh6
m7
40˚ Dif.
4/5QFRM-VE (Radius type)
 : Available
 Description Availability øDC RE APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP Shape
4QFRM160-320-16-R10-VE 16.0 1.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM160-320-16-R20-VE 16.0 2.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM160-320-16-R30-VE 16.0 3.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM200-380-20-R10-VE 20.0 1.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM200-380-20-R20-VE 20.0 2.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM200-380-20-R30-VE 20.0 3.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
5QFRM060-250-06-R01-VE 6.0 0.1 25.0 - - 6.0 75.0 5 Fig. 2
5QFRM080-250-08-R02-VE 8.0 0.2 25.0 - - 8.0 75.0 5 Fig. 2
5QFRM100-380-10-R02-VE 10.0 0.2 38.0 - - 10.0 100.0 5 Fig. 2
5QFRM120-450-12-R03-VE 12.0 0.3 45.0 - - 12.0 100.0 5 Fig. 2
5QFRM160-550-16-R03-VE 16.0 0.3 55.0 - - 16.0 125.0 5 Fig. 2
5QFRM200-650-20-R03-VE 20.0 0.3 65.0 - - 20.0 125.0 5 Fig. 2
Dimensions (mm)
8
5QECL-VTL (Chamfer type, Weldon)
Dimensions (mm)
 : Available
 Description Availability øDC APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP
5QECL060-320-06VTL 6.0 32.0 5.60 38.0 6.0 75.0 5
5QECL080-420-08VTL 8.0 42.0 7.60 46.0 8.0 83.0 5
5QECL100-520-10VTL 10.0 52.0 9.50 59.0 10.0 100.0 5
5QECL120-620-12VTL 12.0 62.0 11.40 73.0 12.0 119.0 5
5QECL160-820-16VTL 16.0 82.0 15.20 91.0 16.0 140.0 5
D
CO
N
D

CO
N
D
C
APMX
LU
LF
DN0.05 mm
9
Carbide Carbideh6 m7
Dif.
4QFSM-H (Square type)
Dimensions (mm)
 : Available
 Description Availability DC APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP Shape
4QFSM030-090-06-H 3.0 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM040-120-06-H 4.0 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM050-150-06-H 5.0 15.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFSM060-160-06-H 6.0 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM080-200-08-H 8.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM100-220-10-H 10.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM120-250-12-H 12.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM160-320-16-H 16.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFSM200-380-20-H 20.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
Fig.1
Fig.2
10
APMX

DN
LF
Carbide Carbideh6 m7
40˚
APMX
D
CO
N
D
C
LF
NEW COATING
4QFRM-H (Radius type)
Dimensions (mm)
 Description Availability DC RE APMX DN LU DCON (h6) LF ZEFP Shape
4QFRM030-090-03-R03-H 3.0 0.3 9.0 - - 3.0 40.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM030-090-03-R05-H 3.0 0.5 9.0 - - 3.0 40.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM030-090-06-R03-H 3.0 0.3 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM030-090-06-R05-H 3.0 0.5 9.0 3.0 11.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM040-120-04-R03-H 4.0 0.3 12.0 - - 4.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM040-120-04-R05-H 4.0 0.5 12.0 - - 4.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM040-120-06-R03-H 4.0 0.3 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM040-120-06-R05-H 4.0 0.5 12.0 4.0 14.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM050-150-06-R03-H 5.0 0.3 15.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM050-150-06-R05-H 5.0 0.5 15.0 5.0 17.0 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 1
4QFRM060-160-06-R03-H 6.0 0.3 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM060-160-06-R05-H 6.0 0.5 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM060-160-06-R10-H 6.0 1.0 16.0 - - 6.0 50.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R03-H 8.0 0.3 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R05-H 8.0 0.5 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R10-H 8.0 1.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM080-200-08-R20-H 8.0 2.0 20.0 - - 8.0 64.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R05-H 10.0 0.5 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R10-H 10.0 1.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R15-H 10.0 1.5 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM100-220-10-R20-H 10.0 2.0 22.0 - - 10.0 70.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R05-H 12.0 0.5 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R10-H 12.0 1.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R20-H 12.0 2.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM120-250-12-R30-H 12.0 3.0 25.0 - - 12.0 75.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM160-320-16-R10-H 16.0 1.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM160-320-16-R20-H 16.0 2.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM160-320-16-R30-H 16.0 3.0 32.0 - - 16.0 90.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM200-380-20-R10-H 20.0 1.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM200-380-20-R20-H 20.0 2.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
4QFRM200-380-20-R30-H 20.0 3.0 38.0 - - 20.0 100.0 4 Fig. 2
 : Available
Fig.1
Fig.2
11